February 2021
Iron CoaXPress
Small Form Factor,
Ruggedized Camera
Innovative Approach
The Iron 3228 is a low-cost, low-power, high resolution
global CMOS camera with up to 25 Gbps CoaXPress 2.0
interface (Micro-BNC connector) which supports 38 MP

Storage temperature -40°C to 90°C, 10-90% humidity (non-condensing)
Shock/Vibration MIL 810F
Ordering Information
KAYA’s Part Numbers are intuitive and derived directly from the product’s properties. Each index represents a different
property of the camera, according to the following diagram:
Iron3238 – CXP – M – V – W – G – NPT – Z
NF  – No filter
IRF – IR filter
F – F-mount
E – EF-mount
B – Birger
M – M42
CG – Commercial Grade
RG – Industrial\Rugged
Lens mount:
Filter options: Environmental grade:
For example: an Iron 3238 with an UV-IR cut filter and F-mount, rated for commercial use would go by Iron3238-M-IRF-F-
G-NPT-CG. It is also possible to buy peripheral equipment in addition to the camera as listed in the following table:
Product Name Product Part Number
Cable, 12P Hirose connector (f) KY-CBL-006
Please contact a sales representative over at info@skyblue.de  for a full list of peripherals including cables and
frame grabbers.
1. The output can be synchronized to the trigger on a frame by frame basis
* Performance is measured at full resolution, maximum bitness and the maximum frame rate for that bitness
** KAYA Instruments reserves the right to update the data sheet from time to time without prior notice.
February 2021
General Purpose Input Output
GPIO Pinout – 12 Pin Hirose Connector
The GPIO connector used on the camera is a 12 pin male Hirose connector. It is recommended to use a cable with a
matching Hirose 12 pin female connector. Hirose’s manufacturer’s part number is listed below:
Product Name Product Part Number
Hirose 12P connector, male HR10A-10R-12PB
Hirose 12P connector, female HR10A-10P-12S
GMAX3238 Spectral Responses
GMAX3238 Mono
   UV-IR Cut Filter
1. DC Power return 7. OUT1 (TTL)
2. DC Power 8. IN1 (TTL)
3. RS232 RX 9. IN2 (LVTTL)
4. RS232 TX 10. IN1/OUT1 Return
5. OUT2 Return  (OPTO) 11. IN2 Return (LVTTL)
6. RS232 Return 12. OUT2 (OPTO)
February 2021
Lens Mounts Mechanical Drawings
Nikon F mount:
Birger EF mount:
Canon EF mount:
February 2021
M42 mount:
Mechanical Drawings
      Front View       Side View     Back View
Compatibility
KAYA Instruments creates and maintains compatibility and interfaces for the most common and advanced vision image
processing libraries and applications.
 Supported vision standards:
 Supported vision libraries:
February 2021
Contact Us
Please feel free to contact our team with any question or further inquiry at info@skyblue.de  – we will be
happy to provide assistance and consultation.
Sky Blue Microsystems GmbH
Geisenhausenerstr. 18
81379 Munich, Germany
+49 89 780 2970, info@skyblue.de
In Great Britain:
Zerif Technologies Ltd.
Winnington House, 2 Woodberry Grove
Finchley, London N12 0DR
+44 115 855 7883, info@zerif.co.uk
International Distributors